Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray David Holmes
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Utrban Lounh Council.

FROM : Vd ! w/f)

\Chatles H. Martln P, B, Dlrecror
Division of Water Quahq

DATE: August 31, 2015

SUBJECT: Change Order #1 (FINAL) and contract extension for KIA; Walhampton Stormwater
Improvements Project

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) to Grants Excavating, Inc.
increasing the final cost of the Walhampton Stormwater Improvements project. Apptroval is also requested
for contract extension for KIA documentation to account for weather related non-working days.

Purpose of Request
The Walhampton Stormwater Improvements were constructed using KIA funding to reduce the impact and
frequency of stormwater flooding of streets and residental properties in the Walhampton Dr area.

Project Costin FY16
Approval of this change order results in a net increase of $14,183.76 to the contract. The revised contract

amount including this change order will be $719,816.26, representing a 2.01% increase of the original contract
amount. Approval of the contract extension to the date of August 14, 2015 results in an increase of 24 days
to the oniginal end date of July 21, 2015.

Project Cost Impact for Future Budget Years

No direct future year cost. These improvements are to reduce an unknown amount of future damage and
cleanup costs.

Are Funds Budgeted

I'unds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2012 LFUCG WALHAMPTON_2012 CONSTRUCT

Martin/Holmes

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



