Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
Mayor CAO
TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: SEPTEMBER 14, 2015
SUBJECT: Change Otder No. 1 with GRW Engineers, Inc., for design of Polo
Club Boulevard
Request:

Request Council authotization to execute Change Order No. 1 with GRW Engineers, Inc.,
in the amount of $24,991 for design of Polo Club Boulevard Public Improvements Project

Why are you requesting?

On July 9, 2013 (Resolution No. 381-2013), Council approved the execution of an
agreement with GRW Engineers, Inc. in the amount of $199,737 for design of Polo Club
Boulevard Public Improvements Project. = The Kentucky Transportation Cabinet has
established statewide contracts for use by local public agencies for Professional Services.
GRW Engineers, Inc. has a statewide contract and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet had
provided a letter agreement for use of design setrvices for the design of Polo Club Boulevard
Public Improvements Project. The project begins at Todds Road and extends to 200 feet
north of Deer Haven Lane, an area that is approximately .3 mile. The Change Order
provides for the grade, drain and surfacing design changes to Deer Haven Lane.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

Cost for Fiscal Year 2016 is $24,991. New contract total is $224,728.

200 East Main Street

» Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



Bluesheet Memo—GRW Engineers, Inc.
Polo Club Boulevard Design

September 14, 2015

Page 2 of 2

Are the funds budgeted?

Funds for Change Order No. 1 are budgeted as follows:

FUND DEPTID | SECT | ACCT | PROJECT ACTIVITY BUD REF | AMOUNT
3160 303202 3251 91715 | POLO_2013 | FED_GRANT 2013 $263
3160 303202 3251 91715 | POLO_2013 | FED_GRANT_A 2013 $24,728

File Number: 1179-15

Director/Commissioner: Frazier/Paulsen

3 e Bl e e
Irene Gooding, Director

FAWPS NHCD\GRANTS\FEDERALVUS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION\POLO CLUB BLVD\16-bluesheet memo for GRW CO

#1.doc




