
RESOLUTION NO. ____-2013 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH GRW 
ENGINEERS, INC., FOR THE DESIGN OF POLO CLUB BOULEVARD PUBLIC 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $199,737. 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Engineering Services 

Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with GRW 

Engineers, Inc., for the design of Polo Club Boulevard Public Improvements Project. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $199,737, be and hereby is 

approved for payment to GRW Engineers, Inc., as follows: $165,000 from account #3160-

303202-91715 and $34,737 from account #1136-303202-91715, pursuant to the terms of 

the Engineering Services Agreement. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
 
PUBLISHED: 
 
 

EWG 694-13 X:\Cases\ENGINEER\13-LE0001\LEG\00396816.DOC 


